CENTRAL FLORIDA COMMUNITY
ACTION AGENCY, INC.

FIRST AMENDMENT
MARION COUNTY
STANDARD PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
State Housing Initiatives Partnership Program

In accordance with the agreement entitled “Marion County Standard Professional
Services Agreement, dated April 21st, 2020, (the “Agreement”) this First Amendment
to the Agreement (this “Amendment”) is made and entered into by and between
Central Florida Community Action Agency, Inc. (CFCAA), whose address is 411
North Main Street, Suite 210, Gainesville, FL 32601, a not-for profit corporation
organized under the law of the State of Florida; possessing FEIN #59-2113799,
(hereinafter referred to as "SUB-RECIPIENT") and Marion County, a political
subdivision of the State of Florida, 601 SE 25th Avenue, Ocala, FL, 34471, (hereinafter
referred to as “COUNTY").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Agreement expired on April 20, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to reinstate and extend the term of the Agreement
to October 20t 2021:; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to allow reimbursement requests to be accepted
and paid for the term of the Agreement as though the Agreement had not expired, when
submitted with proper documentation;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to alter the terms of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions
contained herein, COUNTY and SUB-RECIPIENT hereto agree as follows:

1 Incorporation of Recitals. The Parties confirm and agree that the above
Recitals are true and correct, and incorporate their terms and provisions herein
for all purposes.

2. Reinstatement. The Agreement is hereby reinstated and extended as though
it had never expired.

3 Amended Term. Paragraph 4 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as
follows:




CENTRAL FLORIDA COMMUNITY
ACTION AGENCY, INC.

TERM. The services to be rendered by SUB-RECIPIENT shall
commence subsequent to the execution of the Agreement and be
completed by October 20, 2021 (the “Deadline Date”).

4 Part of the Agreement. This Amendment shall be deemed to amend and
become part of the Agreement.

6. In Full Force. All provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended herein
shall remain in full force and effect. Specifically, the funding provided in the
Agreement is in no way altered by this Amendment.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.)



CENTRAL FLORIDA COMMUNITY
ACTION AGENCY, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this First Amendment by their
duly authorized officers on the date of the last signature below.

ATTEST: MARION COUNTY, a political subdivision of
the State of Florida
By:

Gregory C. Harrell Jeff Gold

Clerk of Court Chairman

Date: Date:

FOR USE AND RELIANCE OF

MARION COUNTY ONLY,

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND

LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

0./ Uk~

Matthew Minter

County Attorney

WITNESS: CENTRAL FLORIDA COMMUNITY ACTION
AGENCY, INC.

4 pﬂﬂ/ Aod f//nbax | By: M/

Signature d Daté

: / Printed Name: ,S}o/' Cpum%/
4}92&(( ?‘S/ét«c) 6/&&/

Printed Name Title: Board Chair

WITNESS: Date:  SSE/ 2/

Kinlsi . %\w 6) UES

Signature

Kiber |y @'l&ﬂ&j

Printed Name]



